

HELLENIC REPUBLIC
MINISTRY OF CULTURE AND SPORT
GENERAL SECRETARIAT OF SPORT
GENERAL DIRECTORATE OF SPORTS
Directory of Sport for All, Sport Promotion
and Development, Scientific Assistance
& International Relations

Maroussi, September 7, 2020

Address: A. Papandreou 37 151 80 Maroussi, Hellas

On behalf of Directory of Sport for All, Sport Promotion and Development, Scientific Assistance & International Relations of the Hellenic General Secretariat of Sport, as Director and of European Sport for All Federation (UESpT), as Secretary General, I would like to express, my deepest and sincere condolences for the loss of President Dr. Thomas P. Rosandich.

Dr. Thomas P. Rosandich has always been for me a valuable Friend, personal Mentor, Professor and tireless Collogue in the Sports for All movement.

I had the Honor to meet him, for the first time, during the meeting of the Board of Directors in 1997, in Brussels and later at the International Congress of Sport for All, held in Athens in 1999, organized by the Hellenic General Secretariat of Sport.

During all these years we had a respectable, creative and scientific collaboration, through in which he demonstrated his will to establish a strong perspective for Sport for all movement. At the same time, we had the opportunity to cooperate harmoniously in the scientific and educational field, in order to upgrade the knowledge of the trainers and coaches that involved to the Sports for All activities. Professor Thomas P. Rosandich was offered all his skills/abilities, and scientific feasibilities to create appropriate/effective Educational programs for the mention purpose.

He was also a real patriot with strong interest in his hometown as well as in Sports Science and that was the reason that led him to found in 1972 the United States Sports Academy.

For the above mention reasons, Professor Thomas P. Rosandich will remain for me and all of us, as a great example of dedication, sacrifice, progression and fortitude

I express once again my deepest condolences and sympathies to his family. May God rest him soul in peace. May his memory be eternal.

Dr. George Pigos

Director of Sport for All, Sport Promotion and Development, Scientific Assistance & International Relations Directory Secretary General of European Federation of Sport for All Member of International Federation of Sport for All